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CHAPTER 241.

[H. F. No. 703.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGES OF S8ACRED HEART AND REN-
VILLE, IN RENVILLE COUNTY, STATE OF MINNESOTA, TO GRANT A
REBATE OF ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS {$125) TO
THOSE PERSONS WHO TOOK OUT LICENSES TOSELL INTQOXICATING
LIQUORS JULY FIR3T (lst), EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND NINETY
(1890), IN SAID VILLAGES, COUNTY AND STATE.

Be it enaeted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. That the village council of the villages of S8acred Heart
and Renville, in the county of Renvlille, state of Minnesgota, ig hereby
authorized and empowered to grant to all persons a rebate of one
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125), who took out licenses to sell
intoxicating liqgmors July first (1st), eighteen hundred and ninety
{1890), and whose license expires April first (1st), eighteen hundred
and ninety-one (1891), according to the provisions of Chapter five (5)
of the General Laws of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and
eighty-seven (1887), and to grant a rebate of one hundred and twen-
ty-five dollars ($125), paid by them respectively, and to pay the same
out of any moneys collected for such licenses for the year commenc-
April first (1st), eighteen hundred and ninety-one (1891).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage,
Approved March 20, 1891,

CHAPTER 242.

[H. F. No. 884.]

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE DISPOSITION OF THE LIQUOR LICENSE
FUNDS OF THE VILLAGE OF HOUSTON, IN HOUSTON COUNTY AND
STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislalure of the Stafe of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That hereafter, if any licenses for the gale of intoxicat-
ing liquors are granted in the village of Houston, Honston county and
state of Minnesota, one-third (4) of all such moneys shall by the
treasurer of said nllage, at once, on receipt thereof, be paid to the
school district treasurer, for school purposes of the school district of
which said village of Houston is the whole or a part.

SEo. 2. All aets or parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions of
this act are hereby repealed.

8Ec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 16, 1891.



